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Surname variations include: Brookings, Brookin and Brooklin.

First Generation
—————————————————————————————————————————————

1. William1 BROOKLIN[1] was born circa 1629[6] and died in 1694; he was 65[5,6].  William was a resident of
Portsmouth, Rockingham co., NH[14].  Administration on his estate was granted on 26 November 1694[5].

By extrapolating information in Torrey, it is possible that William is a son or a brother of Henry BROOKINGS who
married a woman about whom we know nothing on the Isle of Shoals, Rockingham co., NH by 1629 or by 1641.  If
they married in 1629, William is likely a son.  If they married in 1641, William is likely a brother of Henry.  This is not
yet supported by solid facts and should not yet be cited as anything more than the speculation it is.

Before 1660 he married Mary WALFORD[1,2], daughter of Thomas WALFORD and Jane [surname not known], in
Portsmouth, Rockingham co., NH[6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13].  Robert Anderson says that they married "by about 1659".  All five
of their daughters were still living in 1703[5].  After 1695 when Mary was 61, she second married William WALKER[1],
in Portsmouth, Rockingham co., NH[3,6,15,9,16,17].

They had the following children:
2 i. Rebecca
3 ii. Mary
4 iii. Sarah
5 iv. Martha
6 v. [not known]

Generation: G9 Grandparents
Person Numbers: 2154/2155

Second Generation
—————————————————————————————————————————————

Family of Mary WALFORD (1) & William BROOKLIN

2. Rebecca BROOKLIN (William1) married Thomas PUMMERY sometime before 1679[5].  She had three more
husbands after him[5].

3. Mary BROOKLIN (William1) married Thomas LUCY.

4. Sarah2 BROOKLIN (William1) was born in Portsmouth, Rockingham co., NH[1] and died sometime after the birth of
her youngest child in 1702.  Circa 1683, Sarah married Jacob BROWN[1,18], son of John BROWN & Sarah
WALKER, in Hampton, Rockingham co., NH[6,13,19,20,21,22,23,24].  Torrey lists her name as Sarah BROOKINGS.

They had the following children (surnamed BROWN):
i. John

ii. Samuel
iii. Abraham
iv. Joshua
v. Sarah
vi. Jacob
vii. Abigail
viii. Jonathon
ix. Jeremiah

Generation: G8 Grandparents
Person Numbers: 1076/1077
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5. Martha BROOKLIN (William1) first married John LEWIS and second married [not known] RENDELL.

6. [not known] BROOKLIN (William1) married John ROUS.
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